
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 018 Thomas Berg 9,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 9,5 8,5 9,5 9,0 0 1536,8 1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,49 8,36 8,49 7,58 8,03 8,03 7,85 8,49 8,21 8,74 8,03 8,74 8,87 1501,4

2: 019 Sture Smidt 9,0 9,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 6,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 8,5 0 1428,5 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,49 9,38 7,98 7,58 8,03 6,20 6,83 7,46 7,14 7,67 7,58 8,21 8,36 1413,3

3: 020 Arild Bettum 8,5 9,0 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 0,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 Hi 8,0 2 1356,7 3
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,98 8,87 7,98 7,12 7,58 8,03 8,87 7,46 CHZ 7,67 8,03 8,21 5,47 1338,8

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 7,0 6,0 7,0 5,0 8,0 5,0 7,0 HZ 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 0 1088,7 4
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 6,43 6,79 6,43 4,82 7,58 4,82 6,83 HZ 7,14 6,07 6,66 6,61 7,34 1146,4
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,13, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,89

Panel average mark = 7,66, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,91

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1484,9 - 1489,6 - 4,7 1 1 0 0 0

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1407,1 - 1450,4 - 43,3 2 2 0 0 0

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1355,5 - 1252,3 + 103,2 3 3 0 0 0

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1163,0 - 1218,3 - 55,3 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 018 Thomas Berg 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,5 8,5 7,5 9,0 0 1552,9 1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,56 9,24 8,14 7,86 8,29 7,86 8,62 8,14 8,72 9,09 8,29 7,61 9,24 1530,1

2: 019 Sture Smidt 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 6,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 0 1412,6 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,71 8,62 7,71 7,02 7,86 6,18 7,37 7,29 7,98 7,23 8,29 8,35 7,99 1406,1

3: 020 Arild Bettum 9,5 9,0 6,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 9,0 0,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 1 1319,2 3
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,98 9,24 6,45 7,86 7,44 7,86 7,37 8,56 CHZ 7,98 7,02 7,23 6,12 1323,6

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 6,0 4,0 6,5 HZ 5,5 6,5 5,5 7,0 8,0 0 1130,3 4
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 6,87 7,37 7,29 7,36 6,68 4,49 6,12 HZ 6,12 6,86 6,11 7,23 7,99 1169,9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-2 = 0,00
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,72, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,12

Panel average mark = 7,66, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,91

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1506,8 - 1489,6 + 17,2 1 1 0 0 0

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1398,2 - 1450,4 - 52,3 2 2 0 0 0

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1325,9 - 1252,3 + 73,6 3 3 0 0 0

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1179,8 - 1218,3 - 38,5 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 018 Thomas Berg 7,0 9,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 8,5 7,5 7,0 6,5 5,5 7,5 6,5 0 1377,8 2 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 7,34 8,79 8,24 8,02 7,47 6,92 8,48 7,79 7,36 6,79 6,41 7,93 7,25 1404,1

2: 019 Sture Smidt 8,5 9,5 8,5 7,5 8,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 6,5 6,5 8,0 0 1497,6 1 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,68 9,09 8,68 8,02 9,12 7,47 8,17 8,24 8,50 7,93 6,92 6,79 8,17 1533,1

3: 020 Arild Bettum 7,5 9,0 6,0 7,0 7,5 6,0 8,0 7,5 0,0 7,0 5,5 6,0 3,0 1 1209,8 4 -1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,79 8,79 6,45 7,47 8,02 6,37 8,17 7,79 CHZ 7,36 5,83 6,22 5,10 1174,3

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 6,0 9,0 8,0 6,0 8,0 5,0 7,0 HZ 8,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 6,0 0 1317,0 3 +1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 6,45 8,79 8,24 6,37 8,57 5,28 7,56 HZ 9,07 7,93 8,02 8,50 6,94 1308,0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 9,71
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,29, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,21

Panel average mark = 7,66, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,91

Judge RI = 9,7

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1314,3 - 1218,3 + 96,1 3 4 + 1 3,110 32,00%

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1383,7 - 1489,6 - 105,9 2 1 - 1 2,800 28,80%

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1520,5 - 1450,4 + 70,1 1 2 + 1 1,900 19,60%

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1192,0 - 1252,3 - 60,3 4 3 - 1 1,900 19,50%

Total Index: 9,7 100%

This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 018 Thomas Berg 8,5 9,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 0 1502,0 1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,00 8,97 7,34 6,96 8,19 8,19 8,97 8,44 8,94 8,27 7,58 7,61 7,90 1486,9

2: 019 Sture Smidt 8,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 6,5 9,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 9,0 0 1490,5 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,44 8,97 8,44 8,19 8,81 6,35 8,97 7,34 8,27 7,61 7,58 8,27 8,97 1476,7

3: 020 Arild Bettum 8,0 8,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 0,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 6,0 1 1213,2 3
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,44 8,43 6,79 6,96 6,96 6,35 7,36 7,34 CHZ 6,29 7,58 6,95 5,74 1226,9

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 7,0 7,5 6,5 5,5 7,5 5,5 7,0 HZ 8,0 7,5 8,0 6,5 7,0 0 1198,6 4
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,34 7,36 6,79 5,11 7,58 5,11 6,82 HZ 8,27 7,61 8,19 6,29 6,82 1213,8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 0,00
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This report created at 15:25 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:
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This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,55, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,63

Panel average mark = 7,66, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,91

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1476,0 - 1489,6 - 13,6 1 1 0 0 0

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1466,6 - 1450,4 + 16,2 2 2 0 0 0

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1239,9 - 1252,3 - 12,4 3 3 0 0 0

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1228,0 - 1218,3 + 9,8 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 018 Thomas Berg 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 6,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 7,5 7,0 8,0 0 1476,5 1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,84 9,45 8,84 7,95 6,95 5,95 9,45 8,23 9,10 8,64 7,45 7,25 7,94 1525,3

2: 019 Sture Smidt 8,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 9,0 6,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 6,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 0 1402,7 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,23 7,94 7,62 7,45 8,95 5,95 7,94 8,23 8,18 6,33 7,45 7,25 7,94 1422,9

3: 020 Arild Bettum 7,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 6,5 0,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 6,0 1 1240,3 4 -1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,62 7,94 7,02 7,45 7,45 7,45 7,94 6,41 CHZ 7,25 7,45 6,79 4,93 1197,9

4: 021 Jens Olav Berg 7,0 8,0 7,5 6,0 9,0 5,0 8,0 HZ 7,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 0 1280,2 3 +1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 7,02 7,94 7,62 5,95 8,95 4,95 7,94 HZ 7,25 7,71 7,95 8,64 7,94 1253,5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
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The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 2,69

H
Z

P
Z

A
V

0,
0

0,
5

1,
0

1,
5

2,
0

2,
5

3,
0

3,
5

4,
0

4,
5

5,
0

5,
5

6,
0

6,
5

7,
0

7,
5

8,
0

8,
5

9,
0

9,
5

10
,0

15
max

0

This Judge:  Raw Marks
Panel avge:  After FPS

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:
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This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Intermediate - Power, Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,59, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,69

Panel average mark = 7,66, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,91

Judge RI = 2,7

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Jens Olav Berg CAP 10C 1265,0 - 1218,3 + 46,7 3 4 + 1 1,510 56,10%

Arild Bettum CAP 10C 1214,8 - 1252,3 - 37,5 4 3 - 1 1,180 43,90%

Thomas Berg Slick 360 1511,8 - 1489,6 + 22,2 1 1 0 0 0

Sture Smidt Extra 230 1419,0 - 1450,4 - 31,4 2 2 0 0 0

Total Index: 2,7 100%

This report created at 15:26 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)


